
 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE, ELIGIBILITY 

CRITERIA AND PROCEDURE TO 

PURCHASE TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

                            FOR 
 

 

Pond cleaning work  at villages  

Bikapur, Mokalpur,  Barai, Chiraigaon, 

Dubakiya, & Mangari  of district 

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh. 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Ref:  BNS/VARANASI/CIVIL/01



 

 
 

 

BANASKANTHA DISTRICT CO.OP.MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD. 
BANAS DAIRY, PB.NO.20, PALANPUR-385001 DIST.BANASKANTHA, 

GUJARAT, PHONE: 02742-253881-85  

TENDER NOTICE 
            
                                      Date: 
11/07/2025 

Banaskantha District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Limited, Banas Dairy, Varanasi (U.P.) 
invites sealed bids from experienced pond cleaning  contractors for the following work 

Sr. 

No
. 

Tender Reference Name of work Estimate

d 
 Cost 

Tender Fee 
(Including 

GST) &  
E.M.D. 

Time  
Limit 

1  
BNS/VARANASI/CIVI
L/01 

Pond cleaning work  at villages  
Bikapur, Mokalpur,  Barai, 
Chiraigaon,Dubakiya, & 
Mangari  of district Varanasi, 
Uttar Pradesh. 

Rs. 28 
Lacs 

Rs. 500 
&  

Rs. 25,000 

02 
Months 

 Sale of the tender      : 12/07/2025 from 11:00 Hrs 

 Last date for sale of tender                          : 21/07/2025 up to 15:00 Hrs 

 Last date & Time for submitting of Tender                     : 22/07/2025 up to 15:00 Hrs 

 Date of opening of Tender                                       : 22/07/2025 up to 16:00 Hrs 

 
 

Tender can be purchased from the office of Regional head Varanasi (Address: Plot No H1-
B,Agropark , Karkhiyon Varanasi) during period mentioned above. The details of eligibility criteria 
and procedure to purchase tender document is available on our website 

www.banasdairy.coop.Banas Dairy does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid. Banas dairy 
reserves the right to award the job either part or full. Banas dairy at its sole discretion and 
without assigning any reason thereof, also reserves the right accept any/or reject any or all bids.
  

                                                                                                                             

I/c. MANAGING DIRECTOR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Eligibility and Qualification requirements : 

(Tender ref: BNS/VARANASI/CIVIL/01) 

 

The bidders must meet the following minimum qualification 

criteria: 
1.  The Bidder should be in the business of Civil work/Earth 

work/Canal Work/ Pond Work/Road Work, and other 
works of similar nature. In case of a change of name of the 
bidder by merger/acquisition/change in status, the bidder 

has to submit documentary evidence. 
 

2.  The bidder should have a valid Gst registration. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1. Purchase of bidding Document: 
 
Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from 

Banaskantha District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union 
Limited, Banas Dairy, Varanasi, Address: Plot No H1-
B,Agropark Karkhiyon Varanasi. 
 

Interested bidders can purchase the bidding documents in 

person between 11:00 -16:00 hours on any working day with in 

tender sale period specified above on payment of non refundable 

tender fees of Rs 500  by DD /RTGS (in favour of Banaskantha 

District Co-operative Milk Producers’ union Limited payable at 

Palanpur) . 

 

In case bidder wishes to purchase the bid document through 
courier/ post they have to submit a DD of Rs 500  + Rs 100 
towards the courier charges in favour of Banaskantha District 
Co-operative milk Producers’ union Limited payable at Palanpur. 
The payment can also be transferred through RTGS at the 
following bank details. On receipt of DD/payment transfer 

through RTGS as above Banas Dairy shall courier the bid 
document on the address from where the request has been made. 
Banas Dairy shall not be responsible for any delay in receipt of 
the bidding document sent by post /courier. 
 

 

Beneficiary name    : Banaskantha Dist. Co-op. Milk 
producers’ Union Ltd. 

Bank name              : HDFC 

Bank Ltd. A/c No.                    

: 03350310000046 

IFSC Code               : 
HDFC0000335 

Branch                    : 

Palanpur. 

2. Submission of bid 
 

This invitation of bids is open to all Bidders who meet the 
minimum eligibility criteria specified in this bid document at 
Banas Dairy Varanasi, Address: Plot No H1-B, Agropark 

Karkhiyon Varanasi. 
 



 

3. Bid Security/earnest money deposit (EMD) 
 

All bids must be accompanied by bid security (EMD) of Rs 

25000 through DD 
 

4. Opening of Bids 
 

Opening of BID shall be done on 22/07/2025 at 16 Hrs at 
Address:Plot No H1-B, Agropark, Karkhiyon, Varanasi. 
 

 
 

5. Rights Reserved by Banas Dairy 
 

Banaskantha  District  Co.-Operative  Milk  Producer’s  

Union  Ltd.,  Palanpur, Banas Dairy does  not bind itself 

to accept the lowest bid. Banas Dairy is reserves right to 

award the job either in part or full. Banas Dairy at its sole 

discretion and without assigning any reason thereof also 

reserves the right to accept any/or reject any/or all bids. 
 

6. Address for Communication: 
 
Regional Head Office 
Banaskantha District Co-Operative Milk Producers’ Union 
Ltd.,Varanasi 
Address:Plot No H1-B,Agropark Karkhiyon Varanasi. 

 
Contact person: Sh. Kalpesh N. Patel / Sh. Laxman Pal 
Contact No: 7016860946 / 9427363823 
Email id : kalpeshnpatel@banasdairy.coop, 
Laxmanpal@banasdairy.coop 
 
 
7. Place of opening Bid: 
 
Banaskantha District Co-Operative Milk Producers’ Union 

Ltd.,Varanasi  
Address : Plot No H1-B,Agropark Karkhiyon Varanasi.221002 
 
 
 
 



8 Site Address:  

 

Pond cleaning work needs to be executed at villages  Bikapur, 

Mokalpur,  Barai, Chiraigaon, Dubakiya, & Mangari  of district 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh. 


